
NSW State Baseball League- 2nd Grade

Overall Statistics for Penrith Panthers (as of Feb 23, 2020)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 5-9-2   Home: 3-4-1   Away: 2-5-1   : 5-9-2

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

95 Godbold,Cody  . 4 2 9 5-5 14 2 6 0 0 0 1 6  . 4 2 9 2 0 4 0  . 4 7 1 1 0 2-3 6 4 2  . 8 3 3

36 Carr,Jacob  . 3 7 5 7-4 8 3 3 0 0 0 1 3  . 3 7 5 3 0 4 0  . 5 4 5 0 0 0-0 10 3 2  . 8 6 7

37 Edwards,Luke  . 3 3 3 10-10 27 5 9 0 0 0 4 9  . 3 3 3 6 0 5 0  . 4 5 5 0 0 2-2 11 1 2  . 8 5 7

 0 Whitebread,Trent  . 3 3 3 1-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 3 3 3 0 0 0 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

41 Bryant,Ethan  . 3 2 5 14-14 40 7 13 2 1 0 6 17  . 4 2 5 3 0 8 2  . 3 7 2 0 0 3-4 76 7 7  . 9 2 2

56 Oldfield,Matthew  . 3 2 3 15-10 31 4 10 2 0 0 4 12  . 3 8 7 3 0 3 1  . 3 7 1 1 0 1-1 39 8 0 1.000

28 Hagger,Mark  . 2 9 4 6-6 17 3 5 1 0 0 1 6  . 3 5 3 0 1 5 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 2-2 6 10 3  . 8 4 2

11 Skinner,Mitch  . 2 7 3 5-5 11 2 3 1 0 0 2 4  . 3 6 4 3 0 1 0  . 4 2 9 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

23 Oldfield,Billy  . 2 3 3 13-13 30 1 7 1 0 0 3 8  . 2 6 7 2 1 11 1  . 3 0 3 0 2 1-3 21 13 6  . 8 5 0

18 Riddle,Paul  . 2 2 2 12-12 27 5 6 0 0 0 1 6  . 2 2 2 2 0 11 0  . 2 7 6 0 0 1-1 5 2 4  . 6 3 6

46 Garland,Jarred  . 2 1 4 4-4 14 2 3 0 0 0 0 3  . 2 1 4 0 0 7 0  . 2 1 4 0 0 0-0 9 6 1  . 9 3 8

 1 Gavrilovic,Daniel  . 1 9 4 14-14 31 5 6 0 0 0 2 6  . 1 9 4 2 4 8 0  . 3 1 6 1 0 3-4 7 4 3  . 7 8 6

44 Jacobs,Dean  . 1 9 0 14-14 42 3 8 1 0 0 6 9  . 2 1 4 2 1 9 0  . 2 4 4 0 0 3-3 11 25 2  . 9 4 7

61 Garland,Jacob  . 1 7 4 8-8 23 3 4 0 0 0 1 4  . 1 7 4 2 1 9 0  . 2 6 9 0 0 3-3 8 8 4  . 8 0 0

16 Rigney,Cooper  . 1 6 7 3-3 6 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 1 6 7 2 0 2 0  . 3 7 5 0 0 0-0 1 1 1  . 6 6 7

 6 Tozer,Ray  . 1 6 7 3-3 6 0 1 0 0 0 2 1  . 1 6 7 1 0 3 0  . 2 8 6 0 0 0-0 16 1 0 1.000

65 Woodhouse,Charlie  . 1 6 7 5-1 6 0 1 0 0 0 1 1  . 1 6 7 0 0 2 1  . 1 6 7 0 0 0-0 2 3 0 1.000

38 Oldfield,Kenny  . 1 5 4 14-14 39 3 6 1 0 0 3 7  . 1 7 9 3 1 11 1  . 2 3 3 0 0 0-0 45 6 0 1.000

73 Bowen,Jacob  . 0 0 0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 2 0 4 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 2 0 2  . 5 0 0

53 Crawford,Kallan  . 0 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000

21 Glover.Logan  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000

Totals  . 2 4 4 16 381 48 93 9 1 0 38 104  . 2 7 3 39 9 107 6  . 3 2 6 3 2 21-26 288 111 42  . 9 0 5

Opponents  . 2 8 4 16 402 80 114 24 4 1 66 149  . 3 7 1 54 10 94 6  . 3 7 8 5 2 36-43 289 109 24  . 9 4 3

LOB - Team (98), Opp (106). DPs turned - Team (9), Opp (8). CI - Team (1), Bryant,E 1, Opp (1). IBB - Team (0), Opp (3).

Picked off - Bryant,E 1, Jacobs,D 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

30 Baird,Cameron  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

95 Godbold,Cody  1 . 3 8 1-1 2 2 1 1/0 0 13.0 13 4 2 1 16 0 2 0  . 2 6 0 0 1 0 2 0

86 Fester,Thomas  3 . 4 3 2-5 13 13 3 0/0 0 63.0 70 44 24 32 66 19 2 0  . 2 7 1 7 6 1 2 1

36 Carr,Jacob  7 . 7 1 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 2.1 4 6 2 4 1 1 0 0  . 3 0 8 2 0 0 0 0

 1 Gavrilovic,Daniel  8 . 5 3 0-0 6 0 0 0/0 0 6.1 7 7 6 8 4 1 0 1  . 2 5 0 0 1 0 0 1

18 Riddle,Paul  9 . 0 0 0-1 1 1 0 0/0 0 5.0 5 6 5 4 1 3 0 0  . 2 5 0 3 0 0 1 0

46 Garland,Jarred  9 . 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 2 1 1 0 2 0 0 0  . 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

23 Oldfield,Billy 15.43 0-2 2 0 0 0/0 0 2.1 5 4 4 1 2 0 0 0  . 4 5 5 1 2 0 0 0

61 Garland,Jacob 23.62 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 2.2 8 8 7 4 2 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals  4 . 7 8 4-9 16 16 4 1/0 0 96.0 114 80 51 54 94 24 4 1  . 2 8 4 13 10 1 5 2

Opponents  2 . 9 9 9-5 16 16 4 3/1 0 96.1 93 48 32 39 107 9 1 0  . 2 4 4 9 9 2 3 2

PB - Team (1), Bryant,E 1, Opp (1). Pickoffs - Team (1), Fester,T 1, Opp (2). SBA/ATT - Bryant,E (24-28), Fester,T (18-24),

Godbold,C (5-5), Tozer,R (4-5), Riddle,P (3-4), Oldfield,B (3-3), Garland,Jar (3-3), Gavrilovic,D (3-3), Woodhouse,C (2-2),

Garland,Jac (1-1).



NSW State Baseball League- 2nd Grade

Overall Statistics for Penrith Panthers (as of Feb 23, 2020)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

38 Oldfield,Kenny 51 45 6 0 1.000 4 0 0   - - - 0 0

56 Oldfield,Matthew 47 39 8 0 1.000 5 0 0   - - - 0 0

 6 Tozer,Ray 17 16 1 0 1.000 0 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 0

53 Crawford,Kallan 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

65 Woodhouse,Charlie 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

21 Glover.Logan 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

11 Skinner,Mitch 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

44 Jacobs,Dean 38 11 25 2  . 9 4 7 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

46 Garland,Jarred 16 9 6 1  . 9 3 8 0 3 0 1.000 0 0

41 Bryant,Ethan 90 76 7 7  . 9 2 2 1 24 4  . 8 5 7 1 1

36 Carr,Jacob 15 10 3 2  . 8 6 7 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

37 Edwards,Luke 14 11 1 2  . 8 5 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

23 Oldfield,Billy 40 21 13 6  . 8 5 0 3 3 0 1.000 0 0

28 Hagger,Mark 19 6 10 3  . 8 4 2 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

95 Godbold,Cody 12 6 4 2  . 8 3 3 1 5 0 1.000 0 0

86 Fester,Thomas 16 4 9 3  . 8 1 3 0 18 6  . 7 5 0 0 0

61 Garland,Jacob 20 8 8 4  . 8 0 0 1 1 0 1.000 0 0

 1 Gavrilovic,Daniel 14 7 4 3  . 7 8 6 1 3 0 1.000 0 0

16 Rigney,Cooper 3 1 1 1  . 6 6 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

18 Riddle,Paul 11 5 2 4  . 6 3 6 1 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 0

73 Bowen,Jacob 4 2 0 2  . 5 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

30 Baird,Cameron 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 0 Whitebread,Trent 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 441 288 111 42  . 9 0 5 9 36 7  . 8 3 7 1 1

Opponents 422 289 109 24  . 9 4 3 8 21 5  . 8 0 8 1 1


